HAUGHLEY PARISH COUNCIL



Chairman: Councillor Gerald Brown

Clerk: Claire Pizzey

Address: 2 Broomspath Road, Stowupland, Stowmarket IP14 4DB E-mail: clerk@haughleypc.co.uk Telephone: 01449 677005

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2024

Notice of conclusion of audit

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

- 1. The audit of accounts for Haughley Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2024 has been completed and the accounts have been published.
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of Haughley Parish Council on application to:

Mrs Claire Pizzey, Clerk to the Parish Council
2 Broomspath Road
Stowupland
Suffolk
IP14 4DB

And can be viewed in person at the Parish Council Office via a mutually agreeable appointment – please telephone 01449 677005

3. Copies will be provided to any person on payment of £0.30 for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return.

Announcement made by: Mrs Claire Pizzey, Clerk to the Parish Council

Date of announcement: 23 September 2024